
APPROVED SANE PROGRAMS OFFERED IN NORTH CAROLINA 
 

Updated November 21, 2016 
 

Green cells indicate a renewal reminder has been sent to program. 
 

 

Approval Period SANE Program 
 

November 25, 2014 
to 

November 25, 2016 

 
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER – FNE PROGRAM, EMERGENCY 
DEPARTMENT 
Dawn Proctor, Program Coordinator 
Forensic Nurse Examiner Program Coordinator, Emergency Department 
Wake Forest University Baptist Medical Center - Winston-Salem, NC   
auprocto@wakehealth.edu 

 
February 2, 2015 

to 
February 2, 2017 

 
CAROLINAS MEDICAL CENTER UNION – SEXUAL ASSAULT EXAMINER – ADULT AND 
ADOLESCENT 
Heather Waleski, BSN, RN, SANE-A 
SANE Coordinator 
600 Hospital Drive 
Monroe, NC  28112 
980.993.2282 – heather.waleski@carolinashealthcare.org 
NOTE: one-time offer of program at CHS Union – see email (2016) 

 
February 27, 2015 

to 
February 27, 2017 

 
CAROLINAEAST MEDICAL CENTER – SEXUAL ASSAULT NURSE EXAMINER (SANE) 
PROGRAM  
Cynthia M. Stone, RN, BSN, SANE-A, SANE-P 
SANE Coordinator 
2000 Neuse Boulevard 
New Bern, NC  28560 
252.633.8360 –  cstone@carolinaeasthealth.com  

 
April 1, 2015 

To 
April 1, 2017 

 
NEW HANOVER REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER – SEXUAL ASSAULT NURSE EXAMINER 
TRAINING COURSE 
Colleen Mistovich, RN, BSN, CEN SANE-A 
SANE Coordinator 
2131 S. 17th Street 
Wilmington, NC  28401 
910.343.2565 – colleen.mistovich@nhrmc.org  

 
July 27, 2015 

to 
July 27, 2017 

 

 
MOSES CONE HEALTH SYSTEM (in conjunction with Greensboro AHEC) 
Catherine Hansen Rossi, RN, FNE, SANE-A 
SANE Program Coordinator 
1200 North Elm Street 
Greensboro, NC  27401-1020 
Catherine.Rossi@conehealth.com  

 
April 6, 2016 

to April 6, 2018 

 
UNC-CHAPEL HILL – ADULT/ADOLESCENT SANE TRAINING  
Sonda Oppewal, PhD, RN, APHN-BC, Coordinator 
UNC-Chapel Hill School of Nursing, Center for Lifelong Learning 
CB# 7460, Carrington Hall 
Chapel Hill, NC  27599-7460 
919.966.3638 – soppewal@email.unc.edu 

 
November 14, 2016 

to 
November 14, 2018 

 

 
UNC-CHAPEL HILL – PEDIATRIC/ADOLESCENT SEXUAL NURSE EXAMINER TRAINING  
Betty Nance-Floyd, PhD, RN, CNE, CNL 

Director, Center for Lifelong Learning 
Assistant Professor  
Fulbright Specialist  
i3@UNC Fellow 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  
School of Nursing 
L400 Carrington Hall  
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 
bnfloyd@unc.edu 
919.966.3638 

 


